

FIR No. 272/18
P.S Shahbad Dairy
State Vs. Palli.

23.10.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for State

Accused produced from JC.

IO SI Neeraj Kumar is absent despite service. He has sent his request, however, same has not been duly forwarded. Hence, declined. IO has not even sent the status report in respect of co-accused Sunny and Bhola.

Accused submits that his private counsel has refused to appear since he could not pay his fees. He has requested for engaging a defence counsel for him at government expenses. His statement has been recorded separately to that effect. In view of statement of accused Ms. Sunita Tiwari having mobile No. 9811098027 and chamber No. 910, Lawyer's Chamber, Rohini is appointed as amicus curiae for accused. She be notified accordingly.

Put up for consideration of charge on 13.11.18. Issue B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 2000/- against the IO for the next date with directions to appear in person alongwith status report in respect of co-accused Sunny and Bhola.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 23.10.2018