

CNR No.: DLNT01-008154-2018
SC No. : 567/2018
STATE Vs. PALLI
FIR No. : 272 /2018
PS : Shahbad Dairy
u/s : 393/394/398/34 IPC &
25/27 Arms Act

28.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. B.P. Singh, ld. counsel for accused.

PW7 and PW8 are recalled for their further examination in view of the application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. However, they are exempted from personal appearance for today only in view of their written request sent by them.

Put up for RPE on **01.09.2022. PW7 and PW8 be summoned again for the next date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:28.07.2022(R)