

CNR No.:DLNT01-008154-2018

SC No. 567/2018

STATE Vs. Palli

FIR No. 272/2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s: 393/394/398/34 IPC

20.07.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Palli in person on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Sh. B P Singh.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Perusal of the file shows directions for recalling PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath and PW-8 SI Neeraj for the purpose of their cross-examination have been made vide order dated 18.07.2022 on an application U/s 311 Cr. PC moved on behalf of accused.

PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath is present. However, summons issued upon PW-8 SI Neeraj have been received back unserved with the report that he is on medical leaves till 24.07.2023.

Ld. Counsel for accused again submits that he wants cross-examine both PW-7 and PW-8 on the same day. An application to this effect has been moved by him in the Court today.

Submissions heard.

Keeping in view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for accused, PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath is again discharged unexamined for today only. However, it is made clear that this shall be the last and final opportunity for cross-examination of PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath and in case, PW-8 SI Neeraj does not appear before the Court on NDOH, PW-7 shall be cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused.

....Contd2/-

In view of the above, let fresh Summons be issued upon PW-8 SI Neeraj through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Let fresh summons be also issued to PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath at his request on NDOH.

Be put up for PE/ cross-examination of PW-7 and PW-8 on **05.08.2023**.

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
20.07.2023 (RG)**