

CNR No.:DLNT01-008154-2018

SC No. 567/2018

STATE Vs. Palli

FIR No. 272/2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s: 393/394/398/34 IPC

23.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. B. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-8 SI Neeraj Kumar is present, however, PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath has sent request for today on the ground that he has been deputed on special duty in the recruitment department.

In view of the above, let fresh summons be issued upon PW-7 Ct. Bhagirath for NDOH.

PW-8 SI Neeraj Kumar seeks apology for his non-appearance on LDOH. In view of the same, B/W issued against him is hereby cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future.

As Ld. Counsel for accused has again made request that he wants cross-examine both PW-7 and PW-8 on the same day, therefore, PW-8 is bound down for NDOH.

In view of the same, be put up for PE / cross-examination of PW-7 and PW-8 on **11.10.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
23.09.2023 ^(R)