

CNR NO. DLNT008154-2018
SC 567/2018
STATE Vs. PALLI
FIR NO. 272 /2018
PS SHAHBAD DAIRY.
U/S 393/394/398/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act

21.02.2024.

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. B.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Matter is listed today for recording of the statement of accused person u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Both regular stenographers are on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided in the post lunch session.

In view of the same, be put up for purpose fixed on

22.03.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2024