

CNR No.:DLNT01-008154-2018

SC No. 567/2018

STATE Vs. PALLI

FIR No.272 /2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s. 393/394/398/34 IPC & U/s. 25 Arms Act.

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused is absent.

Matter is listed today for DE.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears that the accused is intentionally avoiding his appearance before the Court. Issue NBW against the accused with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused as well as for DE on 18.12.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

13.11.2024 ^(R)

CNR No.:DLNT01-008154-2018

SC No. 567/2018

STATE Vs. PALLI

FIR No.272 /2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s. 393/394/398/34 IPC & U/s. 25 Arms Act.

13.11.2024

(File is taken up again today on an application seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against accused)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. B. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for both applicant / accused submits that the applicant / accused could not appear in time before the Court in the morning session due to super dense fog.

Submissions Heard. Record Perused.

Considering the reasons stated in the application and in the interest of justice, NBWs issued against applicant / accused is Stayed till NDOH with warning to him appear before the Court regularly in future.

In view of the same, be put up the present application along with main case file for date already fixed i.e., 18.12.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

13.11.2024 ^(R)