

CNR No.:DLNT01-008154-2018

SC No. 567/2018

STATE Vs. PALLI

FIR No.272 /2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s. 393/394/398/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act.

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused is absent.

Matter is listed today for DE.

On oral request of Ld. Counsel for accused, NBWs issued against accused is stayed till NDOH and he is exempted from personal appearance before the Court today subject to the condition that he shall appear in person on NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused as well as for DE on **20.02.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

16.01.2025 ^(R)