

CNR No.:DLNT01-008154-2018

SC No. 567/2018

STATE Vs. PALLI

FIR No.272 /2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s. 393/394/398/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act.

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Parveen Saroha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for DE.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time to lead DE as he
has been recently engaged.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

At request, be put up for DE on **08.09.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

08.08.2025 ^(R)