

CNR No.:DLNT01-005342-2025

CR Revision No. 104/2025

Sameer Khanna Vs M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd.

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Agarwal and Sh. A. Sahay, Ld.
Counsels for Revisionist.
Sh. Aman Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent
(Through VC).

Ld. Counsel for Respondent seeks short adjournment
to argue on the present revision petition.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

In view of the same, be put up for arguments on the
present revision petition on **05.05.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

07.04.2026 ^(R)