

**CNR No.:DLNT01-005342-2025**

**CR Revision No. 104/2025**

**Sameer Khanna Vs M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd.**

**16.07.2026**

**Present:** Sh. Shubham Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist  
**(Through VC).**  
None for respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent despite repeated calls since morning.

Be put up for appearance of both parties as well as for purpose fixed i.e., filing of case law on behalf of respondent and further proceedings on **23.07.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

**Interim order to continue till NDOH.**

**(Sushil Kumar)**

**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**

**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**

**16.07.2026 <sup>(R)</sup>**