

CNR No.:DLNT01-005342-2025

CR Revision No. 104/2025

Sameer Khanna Vs M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd.

29.07.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist
(Through VC).
Sh. Shaquib Azad, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has submitted that he does not to file case law and request that matter may kindly be put up for orders.

Submissions heard.

In view of the same, be put up for orders on the present revision petition on 31.07.2026.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

29.07.2026 ^(R)